Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Hoosier long term care professionals.

Macer, Klinker, Porter, Thompson, Hatfield, GiaQuinta, Richardson, Brown C, Harris, Cherry, Taylor J, Goodin, Bosma, Olthoff, Smaltz, Lehman, DeLaney, Pryor, Summers, Bacon, Beumer, Bartels, Davisson, Speedy, Judy, Lyness, VanNatter, Candelaria Reardon, Errington, Pelath, Dvorak, Shackleford

____, read first time and referred to Committee on

20182351



2018

Second Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2018)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Hoosier long
2	term care professionals.
3	Whereas, Hoosier long term care professionals provide
4	compassionate services that help care for people with a chronic
5	illness or disability;
6	Whereas, Focused on the elderly and mentally frail, long term
7	care professionals remain dedicated to improving Hoosiers'
8	health and providing pathways to recovery and affordable
9	living;
10	Whereas, Long term care professionals not only are
11	exceptional caregivers, they also introduce the highest quality
12	control into home health, adult, and other community based
13	facilities;
14	Whereas, Long term care professionals provide patient
15	stability and a better quality of life, leading to valued lifelong
16	relationships; and
17	Whereas, Demonstrating high standards of professionalism,
18	these caregivers dedicate extensive hours and promote
19	innovative solutions for vulnerable Hoosiers: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
21	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
22	the Senate concurring:
23	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
24	the countless hours of dedicated service and the multitude of



1 contributions made by Hoosier long term care professionals.

- 2 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- 3 Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the Indiana
- 4 Health Care Association.

